

1001 Cartersburg Rd. Danville, IN 46122 317-745-9098

## **Golf Outing Agreement**

Thank you for choosing Twin Bridges to host your Golf Outing!

Your event is scheduled for\_\_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_.

A Deposit of \$300 is required to reserve this date. Deposit will be applied to final bill. Deposits are refundable ONLY if cancellation is Fourteen (14) days or more prior to the outing date.

Outing Type:

Shotgun Start—Minimum of \_\_\_\_\_players required. Course will be closed to public play.

**Modified Shotgun Start**—Minimum of \_\_players required. Course will be open to limited public play.

**Tee Times**—For groups of \_\_\_\_\_or less. Golfers are scheduled with tee times. Course is open for normal public play.

Seven (7) Days Prior to Your Event: Contact Event Coordinator with final event details including number of golfers. This number is the guaranteed number and the outing will be billed for no less golfers than this number. In the event that the actual number of players is more than the guaranteed number, the outing will be billed for actual number of golfers.

**Three (3) Days Prior to Your Event:** Names and pairings of all golfers must be submitted to Twin Bridges. All event details finalized.

**RAIN Policy**—Events will be played as scheduled unless dangerous/unplayable weather results in the closing of the golf course. This will be at the discretion of Twin Bridges. All deposits will be applied to a rescheduled outing date or refunded ONLY if event cannot be rescheduled.

Twin Bridges Golf Club reserves the right to refuse service to anyone for improper behavior. Such refusal will occur without refund.

Outing Chair/Organization will be held responsible for all damages to Twin Bridges Golf Club property.

## Food & Beverage Options:

All alcoholic beverages must be purchased from Twin Bridges Golf Club. Food may be purchased from Twin Bridges or any other licensed caterer. Ask about our preferred caterer's menu and pricing.

Please select meals you will be offering and caterer's name.

\_\_\_\_Breakfast \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_Lunch \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_Dinner\_\_\_\_\_

## **Beverage Cart**

Fully stocked beverage cart(s) will be on the course during your outing.

Please select a Beverage Cart Option.

\_\_\_\_\_*Cash Cart*—All golfers pay for their own beverages.

**\_\_\_\_Beverage Tickets**—A specified number of tickets is given to each golfer and may be redeemed for beverages on the cart only. Outing is charged for the beverages purchased with the tickets. 15% Service Charge is added to the final tab on tickets redeemed.

<u>\_\_\_\_\_Beverage Cart on Tab</u>—All beverages on the cart are Free to the golfers. Outing is charged for all beverages purchased on the cart. 15% Service Charge is added to the final tab.

**\*\*Only Persons with a Valid Alcohol Serving Permit will be Permitted to Drive the Beverage Cart. Volunteers with a Non-Profit Organization may Obtain a Volunteer Employee Permit from the Indiana Alcohol & Tobacco Commission.\*\*** 

\_\_\_\_Outing will provide beverage cart drivers.

\*\*Copies of the drivers' alcohol permits must be presented to Twin Bridges seven (7) days prior to the event. If permits are not received in advance, Twin Bridges will staff the drivers for the event.\*\*

\_\_\_\_\_Twin Bridges will staff beverage cart drivers.

Company/Organization N	Jame		
Contact Person			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Daytime Phone		Fax #	
Alternate Phone			
Email			
Date of Event:	Da	y of the week	
Starting Time	Format of Pla	ay	
Number of Players			
Ca Pr	reen Fees \$ art \$ ize Fund \$ od \$		
Additional Information			
I agree to the terms as	nd conditions as outli	ned in this golf outing agreemen	t.
Golf Outing Representative		Date	

Twin Bridges Representative

Date